8:30

8:35

8:40

9:00

9:15

9:40

10:00

Meeting of

Montgomery County Workforce Development Board

February 4, 2026
8:30 AM
Department of Health & Human Services
401 Hungerford Drive, Rockville

Join via Zoom: hitps://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628

Meeting ID: 843 1238 7628

AGENDA

Call Meeting to Order/Welcome - Lazo
October Meeting Minutes Approval — Lazo
Committee Updates (5 minutes each)

a. Health/Hospitality — Bruton

b. Life Sciences/IT - Herndndez

c. Construction/Transportation — Drury

d. Youth/Young Adult — Armstrong

Governor's Workforce Development Board Presentation
e Shuana Davis, Deputy Director

DHHS Workforce Programs & Legislative Updates
e Dr. James Bridgers, Jr., Director

Open Discussion

Adjourn

Next Meeting: April 1, 2026 @ 8:30 AM via Zoom

Attachments
October Meeting Minutes

PROCEDURAL

ACTION

INFORMATIONAL

INFORMATIONAL

INFORMATIONAL

PROCEDURAL


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628

