

**Meeting of  
Montgomery County Workforce Development Board  
February 4, 2026  
8:30 AM**  
**Department of Health & Human Services  
401 Hungerford Drive, Rockville**  
**Join via Zoom: <https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628>**  
**Meeting ID: 843 1238 7628**

**AGENDA**

8:30	Call Meeting to Order/Welcome – Lazo	PROCEDURAL
8:35	October Meeting Minutes Approval – Lazo	ACTION
8:40	Committee Updates (5 minutes each) a. Health/Hospitality – Bruton b. Life Sciences/IT – Hernández c. Construction/Transportation – Drury d. Youth/Young Adult – Armstrong	INFORMATIONAL
9:00	Governor's Workforce Development Board Presentation • Shuana Davis, Deputy Director	INFORMATIONAL
9:15	DHHS Workforce Programs & Legislative Updates • Dr. James Bridgers, Jr., Director	INFORMATIONAL
9:40	Open Discussion	
10:00	Adjourn	PROCEDURAL

Next Meeting: April 1, 2026 @ 8:30 AM via Zoom

**Attachments**

- October Meeting Minutes